ADMINISTRATOR'S DE LINOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared by:

Sandra A. Aguilera Aronberg Goldgehn 330 N. Wabash Avenue **Suite 1700** Chicago, Illinois 60611

Name and Address of Taxpayer:

1515 Corp., an Illinois corporation 590 Cordial Drive Des Plaines, Illinois 60018



Doc# 2106219050 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 03/03/2021 01:56 PM PG: 1 OF 3

RECORDER'S STAMP

THE GRANTOR, Daniel Clowes, Independent Administrator of the Estate of Allison Cate Hartman, deceased, by virtue of letters testamentary issued to him by the Circuit Court of Cook County, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten and No. 100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to the GRANTEE, 1515 CORP., an Illinois corporation, 590 Cordial Drive, Des Plaines, IL 60018, all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

THE SOUTH TWO-THIRDS OF LOT 3 IN SYLVESTER J. FITZPATRICK'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLING'S.

Property Address: 4922 S. Forrestville, Chicago, Illinois 60615

PIN: 20-10-217-050-0000

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises forever.

Dated this 15th day of September, 2020.

Daniel Clowes, Independent Administrator of the Estate of Allison Cate Hartman

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County in the State aforesaid, DOES PEREBY CERTIFY. that Daniel Clowes, Independent Administrator of the Estate of Allison Cate Hartman, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act as such Independent Administrator, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 16 day of OCTOBER, 2020.

PREPARED BY:

SANDRA AGHILBRA, ESQ.
ADONBETIE, GOLDGEHN, DAVIS & GARISMA
330 N. WARASH ST. #3300
CHICAGO, IL 60611

DETURN TO: 1515 CORP. 590 COPDIAL DR. DES PLINIES, 12 GOOIS Notary Public

Pleuse see attached by Notary Public

2106219050 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Californ	ia	
County of	Alameda	

On 16 day of UC ber 2020 before me, Cristian Deltoro-Delgado, Notary public,

(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared <u>large</u> Clowes <u>estate of Runson CATE HARTMAN</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) salare subscribed to the within instrumer t and acknowledged to me that nelshe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of v/hish the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature D

(Seal)

REAL ESTATE TRA	NCEED TAY	03-Mar-2021
REAL ESTATE TRA	CHICAGO:	112.50
	CTA:	45.00
	TOTAL:	157.50 *

20-10-217-050-0000	20201101665039	1-145-307-664		
* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.				

REAL ESTATE	TRANSFER TA	x o:	3-Mar- <u>20</u> 21
		COUNTY	7.50
		ILLINOIS:	15.00
		TOTAL:	22.50
20-10-217	-050-0000	20201101665039 0-30	2-154-256

RISTIAN DEL TORO-DELGADO

COMM. # 2253958
OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA A
ALAMEDA COUNTY
My Commission Expires
AUGUST 13, 2022

2106219050 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated November 19	, 20	Λλ
		Signature: Grantor or Agent
The grantee or his agent affirms and v assignment of beneficial interest in a lar	erifies the	"OFFICIAL SEAL" JAMES E. GROTE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/14/2024 at the name of the grantee shown on the deed or either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or exquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a
partnership authorized to do business or	acquire a	and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity ss or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
Date Dece 21	_, 20 <i>2</i> 0 Si	gnature Medisteral agent Granice or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said INEZ KNIGHT This 215+, day of December Notary Public	,20 <u>20</u>	ARTUR M CHOINSK! Official Seal Notary Public – State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 24, 2021
Notes Any more subs les suits le la la	c 1	

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)